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Fig. S1 A schematic diagram representative an in-house SBSE device.
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Fig. S2 Calibration curves for diphenhydramine, tramadol, chlorpheniramine, dextromethorphan

and promethazine.
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Table S1 Experimental parameter optimized for in-house SBSE procedure.

Experimental parameter

Optimization value

Optimum condition

Amount of XAD-2 absorbent (mg)
pH of sample solution

Type of desorption solvent
Extraction time (min)

Stirring speed (rpm)

Salting out effect (% w/v)
Desorption time (min)

Desorption solvent volume (mL)

30, 45, 60

4,6,8,10,12, 14

Methanol, ethanol, acetonitrile, ethyl acetate
5, 10, 20, 30, 45

500, 600, 700, 750, 800, 900, 1000

0, 5,10, 15,20

1,3,5,10, 20,30

1.0,2.0,25,3.0

60

12

Acetonitrile

30

750

10

2.0
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